
Plant Variety Data: Nicotiana tabacum Year:
Variety Tofta

91.44 / 36
Plant length Topped - cm/in 91.44 / 36

48.26 / 19
25.40 / 10
14-16
54 days exact
pyramidal
pink
open
sessile
not arched
green
not wavy
45°
not recurved
smooth
2.54 / 1
acuminate
angular

*Auricle configuration equal, slight descend.
3.75

germination start date 3/1/23
transplant date 5/4/23
bagged date 06/22/23
days at maturity first bagged = 06/27/23
first priming date

Plant length Untopped (to crowfoot) - cm/in

Leaf length (length of 10th leaf from bottom, at maturity) - 
Leaf width (width of 10th leaf from bottom, at maturity) - c
Leaf number topped (exclude 2 bed leaves)
Days at maturity (transplant to 50% plants 1 flower)§
Plant form (pyramidal, columnar, inverted cone, other)
Flower color (white, pink, red, other)
Flower head habit (closed, intermediate, open)
Leaf attachment (sessile, petiolate)
Leaf carriage of midrib (arched, not arched)
Leaf color (light green, green, dark green)
Leaf margin (wavy, not wavy)
Leaf angle (upper angle between stalk and 10th leaf) - degree
Leaf margin (recurved, not recurved)
Leaf surface (smooth, puckered)
Stalk diameter - cm/in
Tip shape (e.g. acute, acuminate, obtuse.)
Venation pattern (square, angular)

*Spacing - sq. ft. per plant

*Variety Comment
§Maturity: trans date: bagging date + 6 = est days at maturity

1st hornworm eggs (1 tiny worm) 01 JUL | 15 tiny 06 JUL 
2nd wave 
small hornworm                 
Leaf photo:

Swedish land race 
Dark air-cured.

to tray 8 MAR
topped 28 JUN at ~17 
leaves
stalk-cut 24 JUL
seed bag cut 2 AUG
suggestive of 
Catterton or Keller
seed plant stalk-cut 
05 AUG

*non-GRIN data field                                         *Goff - general Habitus:

A B

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30


