	A	В
1	Plant Variety Data: Nicotiana tabacum	Year:
2	Variety	Tofta
3	Plant length Untopped (to crowfoot) - cm/in	91.44 / 36
4	Plant length Topped - cm/in	91.44 / 36
5	Leaf length (length of 10th leaf from bottom, at maturity) -	48.26 / 19
6	Leaf width (width of 10th leaf from bottom, at maturity) - c	25.40 / 10
7	Leaf number topped (exclude 2 bed leaves)	14-16
8	Days at maturity (transplant to 50% plants 1 flower)§	54 days exact
9	Plant form (pyramidal, columnar, inverted cone, other)	pyramidal
10	Flower color (white, pink, red, other)	pink
11	Flower head habit (closed, intermediate, open)	open
12	Leaf attachment (sessile, petiolate)	sessile
13	Leaf carriage of midrib (arched, not arched)	not arched
14	Leaf color (light green, green, dark green)	green
15	Leaf margin (wavy, not wavy)	not wavy
16	Leaf angle (upper angle between stalk and 10th leaf) - degree	45°
17	Leaf margin (recurved, not recurved)	not recurved
18	Leaf surface (smooth, puckered)	smooth
19	Stalk diameter - cm/in	2.54 / 1
20	Tip shape (e.g. acute, acuminate, obtuse.)	acuminate
21	Venation pattern (square, angular)	angular
22	*Auricle configuration	equal, slight descend.
23	*Spacing - sq. ft. per plant	3.75
24	*Variety Comment §Maturity: trans date: bagging date + 6 = est days at maturity  1st hornworm eggs (1 tiny worm) 01 JUL   15 tiny 06 JUL 2nd wave small hornworm Leaf photo:	Swedish land race Dark air-cured. to tray 8 MAR topped 28 JUN at ~17 leaves stalk-cut 24 JUL seed bag cut 2 AUG suggestive of Catterton or Keller seed plant stalk-cut 05 AUG
25	*non-GRIN data field *Goff - general Habitus:	
26	germination start date	3/1/23
27	transplant date	5/4/23
28	bagged date	06/22/23
29	days at maturity first bagged =	06/27/23
30	first priming date	